Z8 Encore!® F0830 & F083A Series Microcontrollers
Cost-Efficient 8-Bit Flash Solutions
Overview
The Z8 Encore! F0830 and F083A Series of Flash microcontrollers is based on Zilog’s 8-bit eZ8TM CPU core.
Wrapped around this highly-acclaimed core are key peripherals that are tied together to offer a complete solu-
tion with greater scalability, lower overall system cost and reduced energy consumption.
Both the F0830 and F083A Series of devices share similar features, and offer a full line of products that are
selectable by Flash memory size, EEPROM, and ADC speed. The F083A, by contrast, extends the solution

•   Multiple Application Notes
•   eZ8TM CPU User Manual
Hardware Tools & part Number ordering Information
•   F083A Series Full Development Kit with USB Smart Cable
    (part #: Z8F083A0128ZCOG)
•   Opto-Isolated USB Smart Cable Accessory Kit  (part #: ZUSBOPTSC01ZACG)
•   USB Smart Cable Accessory Kit (part #: ZUSBSC00100ZACG)
•   Ethernet Smart Cable Accessory Kit  (part #: ZENETSC0100ZACG)
Software Tools & Support
•   Full ANSI C-Compiler
•   Zilog Developer Studio Integrated Development Environment (ZDS II IDE) including an
    assembler, linker, debugger, and simulator
pB020809-0408
POR/VBO
Reset Control
WDT with RC
Oscillator
2 x 16-Bit
Timer/PWM
8 Channel
10-Bit A/D
Converter
Register File
256 B x 8
eZ8TM
20 MHz
CPU
Internal Precision/
Crystal/
Single-pin
On-Chip
Flash
Program
Memory
Up to
Analog
Comparator
RC Oscillator
12 KB x 8
Up to 100 B
NVDS
Interrupt
Controller
Debugger
Port DPort A Port B Port C
F0830/3A Series Block Diagram & System Flow chart
Z8 enCore!® F0830 & F083A SerieS FlASh mCus
CoSt-eFFiCient 8-bit FlASh SolutionS
embedded FlASh SolutionS
5
Silicon Ordering Information
Order the Z8 Encore! F0830 and F083A Series Flash microcontrollers from your local Zilog sales repre-
sentative by using the part numbers below. For more information, or to download product collateral and/or
software,  please visit us at www.zilog.com.
part Number    Description/options   packages
F0830 Series
Z8F1232XX020XX  12 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; no NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   7 or 8 ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.  SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F1233XX020XX  12 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; no NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   no ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.   SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0830XX020XX  8 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   7 or 8 ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.  SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0831XX020XX  8 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   no ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.    SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0430XX020XX  4 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   7 or 8 ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.  SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0431XX020XX  4 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   no ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.    SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0230XX020XX  2 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   7 or 8 ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.  SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0231XX020XX  2 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   no ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.    SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0130XX020XX  1 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   7 or 8 ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.  SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
Z8F0131XX020XX  1 KB Flash; 256 B RAM; NVDS   20- & 28-pin
   no ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.    SOIC/SSOP/PDIP/QFN
F083A Series
Z8F083AXX020XX  8 KB Flash; 256 B RAM;     20- & 28-pin
   7 or 8 ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.  SSOP/SOIC/PDIP/QFN
Z8F043AXX020XX 4 KB Flash; 256 B RAM;     20- & 28-pin
   7 or 8 ADC channels; Std./Ext. Temp.  SSOP/SOIC/PDIP/QFN
Note: The “X’s” represented in the part number above refers to multiple options available at the time of ordering . The first “X”
denotes package style; the second “X” denotes pin count.; the third and forth “X’s” denotes temperature range and environmental
flow respectively. Contact your local Zilog sales representative for more information and a complete list of available devices, or